

DOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CO	DOCCOMMOCN	COLUMN TO CA	THE RES
ADDITEGO GO	UUCOLONACIA	CENTACIEL	ALICHA C

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Biser's Radio Service P. O. Box 2 Lorentz, WV 26229

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 558-2788

DATEPRIN	Accountage of the contract of	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/		130	ups,	FIEDEX		NO CHARGE
BID OPENING DATE:	02/2	2/2007		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP C	AT. VO	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	DIVISION C	SING DIVI F FORESTR	SION IS Y TO PRO		BIDS FOR THE RACT FOR FIELD S.	
	ATTACHMENT	S: 1. SPE 2. AFF 3. BID	IDAVIT	ONS		
	DIVI REGI	SION OF P	URCHASINGEE OF \$		ER WITH THE HEIR VENDOR R TO BEING	
0001	FIELD PROG	LS 1 RAMMABLE	725-7	4 D HAND HELD	PAICING SEE	PAGE 10A 8 1013
	MIDL	411 P 5	TP-10	5 SERVE	9	
	COUNTY, & CONTRACT S	CITY AGEN O LONG AS	CY TO PUI	LL AUTHORIZ RCHASE OFF ISION OF FO AS STATED O	OF THIS Restry	
	THE DIVISI SAMPLES TO CHARGE TO	BE DELIV	ERED AND	PICKED FOR		ES 22 A 10: 02 PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WY
SIGNATURE		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ee Hevehse sidi	FOR TERMS AND COL	DATE	- / / -
Xa	whom /	Bin		30	4-472-4202	2/20/07
TITLE	IER	FEIN 55-0	61-805	5	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>#Z□0¤

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

FOR1061

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-5

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

BUILDING 13 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312

558-2788

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ITED	J	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		FOB,		FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/										
BID OPENING DATE	-	02/22	/2007			BID	OF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER:		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
- - -										
								BID, COM-		
								ROVIDED ANDIFFERENCES		
	EXHIBI	Т 3								
								S EFFECTIV		
	YEAR O	R UNT	IL SUC	H "RE	ASONABLE	TIME" T	HE	REAFTER AS		
	ORIGINA	AL CO	NTRACT	. ТН				NEW THE " PERIOD S	HALL	
	T .				MONTHS. ERMINATE			HIS "REASO RACT FOR A		
		UPON	GIVIN		1		1	ASING 30 D		
	IN THIS	S CON S SET	TRACT	DOCUM		TERMS,	CO	D ELSEWHER NDITIONS A OF THE		
					MAY BE F SPENDING			ON THE MUT	UAL.	
	SUBMIT	TED T	THE	DIREC	TOR OF PL	IRCHASIN	G	THIRTY (30 RENEWAL S		
	BE IN A	ACCOR	DANCE	WITH	THE TERMS	AND CO	ND	ITIONS OF	THE	
	(1) YE			AND	SHALL BE	r TWI1FD	1	0 TWO (2)	UNE	
	E .		1 1	1				RESERVES		
								Y UPON WRI AND/OR SER		
	SUPPLIE	D ARI	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	D	O NOT CONF	ORM	1
	IU INE	SFEU.	UF I CA I	TONS	or int bi	ь ани с	O IN	IRACI HEKE	T 14 •	
SIGNATURE			1 1	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS:AND:CON TELEPHONE	IDITI	ONS	DATE	
		·	(E1K)				T			
TITLE			EIN					ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

FOR1061

ADDHESSICORRESPONDENCES	D:ATTENTION:OF:
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Biser's Radio Service P. O. Box 2 Lorentz, WV 26229

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312

558-2788

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	FØ.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/2007				
	2/2007	BID OF	PENING TIME (	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AUTHORIZE A MARKET, WIT ESTIMATE, I IMMEDIATE I CAUSES (INC	CLAUSE: THE DIRECTO A SPENDING UNIT TO PUT THOUT THE FILING OF A TEMS SPECIFIED ON TH DELIVERY IN EMERGENCI CLUDING BUT NOT LIMIT OR AN UNANTICIPATED I	RCHASE ON REQUISITES CONTRACES DUE TO TO DEL	N THE OPEN TION OR COST ACT FOR D UNFORESEEN LAYS IN TRANS-	
APPROXIMATI THE STATE S THAT THE CO ORDERED FOR	QUANTITIES LISTED IN TOURS ONLY, BASED ON ESPENDING UNIT. IT IS ONTRACT SHALL COVER TOURING THE RE OR LESS THAN THE Q	STIMATES UNDERSTO HE QUANTI TERM OF	SUPPLIED BY DOD AND AGREED ITIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT,	
WRITTEN STA THE VENDOR THE ORIGINA VENDOR AS A MAILED TO T	COCEDURE: SPENDING UNITE CONTRACT ORDER (FFOR COMMODITIES COVER COPY OF THE WV-39 COTTON FOR SHIP PURCHASING DIVISING THE SPENDING UNIT.	ORM NUMBE RED BY TH SHALL BE PMENT, A	ER WV-39) TO HIS CONTRACT. MAILED TO THE SECOND COPY	
FOR BANKRUP	IN THE EVENT THE VOTEY PROTECTION, THIS AND VOID, AND IS TER	CONTRACT	T IS AUTOMATI-	2
SHALL SUPER CONDITIONS DOCUMENTS S AGREEMENTS	ND CONDITIONS CONTAI SEDE ANY AND ALL SUB WHICH MAY APPEAR ON UCH AS PRICE LISTS, OR MAINTENANCE AGREE MEDIUM SUCH AS CD-RO	SEQUENT T ANY ATTAC ORDER FOR MENTS, IN	TERMS AND CHED PRINTED RMS, SALES	
		 	HONS	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for MEGNUMBER

FOR1061

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312

558-2788

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

02/05/2007	i cinw	S:OF:SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FHEIGHT LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:	02/22/2		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
REV. (	34/11/20	i i	FERENCE CERTIFI	CATE	
PREFE	RENCE IN	ACCORDAN	ICATION* IS HERE CE WITH WEST VIR Y TO CONSTRUCTIO	GINIA CODE,	
1	PLICATI CHECKE	l t	FOR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
HÁS RE (4) YE	SIDED C	ONTINUOUS EDIATELY F	IVIDUAL RESIDENT Y IN WEST VIRGI PRECEDING THE DA	NIA FOR FOUR	
TION F QUARTE WEST N THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS YEARS	RESIDENT RS OR P (IRGINIA TE OF T ST OF B RSHIP, AS MAINT SINESS C	VENDOR AN RINCIPAL FOR FOUR HIS CERTIFIDDER IS FASSOCIATION AINED ITS ONTINUOUSLELY PRECE	ND HAS MAINTAINE PLACE OF BUSINES (4) YEARS IMMED FICATION; OR 80% HELD BY ANOTHER IN OR CORPORATIO HEADQUARTERS OR	S CONTINUOUSLY I IATELY PRECEDING OF THE OWNERSHIF INDIVIDUAL, N RESIDENT VENDOF PRINCIPAL PLACE NIA FOR FOUR (4)	
WHICH A MINI HAS MA BUSINE FOUR ( CERTIF	HAS AN MUM OF INTAINE SS WITH 4) YEAR ICATION	AFFILIATE ONE HUNDRE D ITS HEAD IN WEST VI S IMMEDIAT	DRATION NONRESID OR SUBSIDIARY W D STATE RESIDEN QUARTERS OR PRIN RGINIA CONTINUO TELY PRECEDING T	HICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE OF USLY FOR THE HE DATE OF THIS	
B. AF	PLICATI		FOR 2.5% PREFE		
TITLE	FEIN		Late Asia Caracteristics	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

FOR1061

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

**DIVISION OF FORESTRY** 

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312

558-2788

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DOCZEK

DATE PRIN		TI	HMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		`O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/ BID OPENING DATE									
BID OPENING DATE		02/22	/2007	 		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UN	ITPRICE	AMOUNT
		************		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000			***************************************	
	REASON	CHEC	KED:						
	REASOR	CIILO		]					
	( )	BIDDE	RISA	RESI	DENT VENI	OR WHO	CERTIFI	ES THAT.	
			Į.	1	CONTRACT		1	-	
	ł .		1	1	DRKING ON	-			
	ARE RE	SIDEN	TS OF	WEST	VIRGINIA	WHO HAV	E RESID	ED IN	
					FOR THE		RS IMME	DIATELY	
	1	ING S	UBMISS	ION O	F THIS BI	D;			
	OR								
	1			1 1	ESIDENT V				
					STATE RE				
					H AN AFFI				
	4		l.	1 1	ADQUARTER T VIRGINI				
	I.		1 1		ESIDENTS				
					CONTRACT				
					R BIDDERS	-			
					ARE RESI				
	WHO HA	VE RE	IDED	IN TH	E STATE C	ОИИІТИО	USLY FOR	R THE TW	a
	YEARS :	IMMED	IATELY	PREC	EDING SUB	MISSION	OF THIS	S BID.	
	1				THE SECRE	1			
	,				ER RECEIV				
					MEET THE				
		-	1 1		ARY MAY O				İ
	F .				SCIND THE SSESS A P				
			1 1		TO EXCE				<del>,</del>
	ľ				VILL BE P				<b> </b>
	1		1 1		ANY UNP				
	CONTRAC		t 1					•	
					•				
					CERTIFICA				,
					/ REQUEST				
					DAUTHORI				
; 1	TAX ANI	REVE	NUE T	o dis	CLOSE TO	THE DIR	ECTOR OF	<b>T</b>	
	l ·			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	HMS AND CON	DITIONS		1
GIGNATURE	/		\$50.000 to 600.000	***************		TELEPHONE	<u>or negoti to the test to the total and t</u>	DATI	E
IITLE		[F	EIN				ADI	DESC CHANCI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							ADL	ANESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

JOHN A

(HE)	<b>4</b> 31	10	1413	<u> </u>	<i>F.</i> (	***	****	
	F	0	R	1	0	6	1	

ADDRI	ESS:CORRES	ONDENCE	TO ATTENTIC	N OF
			-La-	

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV 25312

558-2788

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODZEK

DATE PRIN	TED:	TEF	IMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP	//A	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/05/						,		
BID OPENING DATE:	190000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/22/	2007	100000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID_	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	ÜCP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************		************		300000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	DUDCUA	CTNC A		DIATE	THEODMAT	TON VED	IFYING THAT	
							TAXES, PROVIDE	n
							THE AMOUNTS D	
							EEMED BY THE T	
					FIDENTIAL			
	·							
							G (WEST VIRGIN	IA
							THAT THIS	_
	1		,		1		L RESPECTS; AN	
	•			!			AND IF ANYTHI	NG
							GES DURING THE FY THE PURCHAS	TN
					MEDIATELY		FT INC FUNCTIAS	-
	DIVISI.	514 111	****	110 111	i			
					Bis	= a's	RANIO SERVICE	
				BIDDE	R:			
						,		İ
					2/	20/0	7	
				DATE:				
					0	1	7 2 Benin	
				SIGNE	n an	0 /w /	4 Neser	
				SIGNE	D:			
					<b>.</b>	NER		
			,	TITLE	:			
							CONSIDERATION	
							"B" WHICH YOU	
							UP TO THE MAXI	MUM
			E FOR	BOTH	"A" AND	"В".		
	(REV.	12/00)		нот	TCE			
				NUI	ICE			
	A STGNE	р віл	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:		
ĺ	,							
	DE	PARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON		
	***************	***************************************		ooseesee	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TE	ED MONADA PAR	SKOLTIGI	
SIGNATURE				OCC HE		TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE		FE	IN		•		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation FOR 106

FOR1061

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Biser's Radio Service P. O. Box 2 Lorentz, WV 26229

DIVISION OF FORESTRY

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312 558 2788

DATEPRIN		ERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
02/05/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2007	BID	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		1,50			
	PURCHA	SING DIVISI	ON		
	BUILDI	NG 15			
			TREET, EAST		
	CHARLE	STON, WV 2	2002-0130		
	THE BID SHO	ULD CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
			D MAY NOT BE CONS		
	SEALED BID				
-	SEWLED BID				
	BUYER:		JOHN ABBOTT		•
	RFQ. NO.:		FOR1061		-
	n w n n n m 11 7 11 0	<b>D</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	FFD0114DV 33	2007	
	BID OPENING	DATE	FEBRUARY 22, 2	.007	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		_
					The state of the s
			UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	ID CONTACT	ADO KERAKDI	NG YOUR BID:	10 7 5	
			304-47A-	18 12	
	CONTACT DED	CON (DIEASE	PRINT CLEARLY):		
	CONTACT PER	THE	FORORE (TED)	R. BISER	
				the same and the same and the same table that	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE	,		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

FOR1061

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Biser's Radio Service P. O. Box 2 Lorentz, WV 26229

**DIVISION OF FORESTRY** 

**BUILDING 13** 4720 BRENDA LANE CHARLESTON, WV

25312

558-2788

02/05/		····	0.000,000,000,000	*************	1			**********		F. <b>4</b> , D.			IRIE IERUVO
BID OPENING DATE:		02/22/	2007					BID (	DPEN	ING TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM N	UMBER			UNITPRICE		Α	MOUNT
		***************************************											
	*****	THIS	IS	THE EI	וס פוי	F RFQ	ŧ	FORI	161	*****	TOTAL:		
		·			P	AICIA	v 6, -	5 /	Ē F	PAGE	; ç	10 A	81013
					'					,		,	
								İ					
					į							:	
								ĺ					:
	•												
:													
		ļ		]									
				 	Verse:	SIDE FOR	TERMS AI	ND CONE	IT ON				
SIGNATURE X	Lee A,	Rin					TELEPHO	NF		z-4 zo 2	DATE	120/0	7
OWNE		FE	N 55	-061-	805	5		<del></del>	Ť	ADDRESS (		/	

# #1 Primary Bid option

	- Bid Opening 2/22/2006; 1:30 PM			三しつう 「つくるましょ の・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
De	Description	* Estimated Annual Purchase Qtv.	‡ gyigg	\$ 4 T
Bendix King DPH-CMD	Bendix King DPH-CMD hand-held radio OR(EQUAL)	Τ	\$ 950.08	S LANGUEG PIIGE
Rapid battery charger for the above	r the above	120	\$ 59.00	
AA battery holder for the abov	above		滐	
Fallure to use this form may	nmay result in disqualification		12	99712 8
Blóder / Vendor Information:	tion:			
Name:	BISER'S PANIO SERVICE	DIO SEAVILE		
Address:	P.O. Box 2		The state of the s	
-	LORENTZ WV ZEXX9	77 26229		
· Phone# :	304-47X-420Z	1202		
ddress:	BISEASKANIO QVENIZON, NIET	2 VERIZON,	181	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	在新型形式的加速的 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm 100mm	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
Contract Coordinator Information:	ormation:			
Магле:	THEONORE A. BISER	A. BISER		
Address:	P.O. BOX 2			·
	LORENTZ W	NU 26xx8		
Phane#:	304-472-4202	0 2		
Email Address:	MISERS RADIO Q VERILONANET	O G VERIZON	ner	
Quantities are estimate	* Quantities are estimated annual usage for bidding purposes and bidder's Information	poses and bidder's info	rmation	
** Delivery is to be included in				

\* 186 day lead time required

# #2 Bid optim

FOR1061 - FIELD	D PROGRAMMABLE TV	VO-WAY RADIO.	BID FORM - RIA	PROGRAMMABLE TWO-WAY RADIO - BID FORM - Rid Cheming 2022/2005 1.25
Des	Description	* Estimated Annual		Mid 05:1:50002/22/2 6iiiiid
Bendix King DPH. Cuth h	Bendix King DPH-CMP band held	T	1	Extended Price
	יפויח-ינפוס נשמים מא במחשר	120	s * 1150 ···	\$ 138,000.00
Napid Dattery charger for the	тре абоче	120	\$ 59.00	7,080.00
AA battery holder for the above	above	120	8 米米 35.06	
rallure to use this form	Fallure fouse this formingly result in disqualification	等。 1000年 10000年 10000年 10000年 10000年 10000年 10000年 10000000000	Total	4, Allo
Bidder / Vendor Information:	00:			
Name:	DISEAS RADIO SEAVICE	SEAVICE		
Address:	DO BOXZ			
	LOAENTZ WV 26229	V 26229		
Phone#:	304-472-4202	202		-
Email Address:	DISEAS AMOIO @ VEAVIZON MET	6 7 EAU. NO.	1 11 11	
		Programme Company		
Contract Coordinator Information:	mation;			
Name:	THEODORE A, BISEA	BISEA		
Address:	PO BOX 2			
	HORENTZ WV ZEZZE	11 26 220		1
Phone#:	304-47X-4X0Z	0 2		
Email Address:		VERITON, N	1. B	
*Quantities are estimated ann		oses and bidder's infor	Tation	
** Delivery is to be included in	d in the prine of the items		n daya	
	and which of the tems listed on this form. Standard 30 day delivery required	on this form. Standar	rd 30 day delivery rec	lined

\* Price includes: \$ 200.00 trada in price for any working 18dio, including radios battery, antenna, bestelip, and changes dala su day daliyery required

\*\* 180 day land time required

## FOR1061 - SPECIFICATIONS

Completely field programmable hand held high band radio

Field cloning - transfers information from one radio to another automatically

Field cloning from RELM BK radios used by wildland fire suppression MEETS SPEC DEPENDING agencies and first responders across the nation ON BENDIX KING MOREL NUMBER

Radio must be capable of cloning to or from existing Bendix King radios,

MEETS SPEC PERENDING ON BENDIX KING MODEL NUMBER

On the Fly programming of command groups

 This is an option available only on Bendix King GPH CMD models. If required, this specification negates the field cloning options above because Bendix King GPH CMD models can not clone other Bendix King radios.

Two-line display

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Keypad for simplified field programming

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

FLASH technology

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

True digital-analog mixed mode operations

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Minimum 500 channels, 25 users groups with 20 channels per group

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

136-174MHz VHF expanded frequency range

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

5/2 watts RF output

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

APCO P25 specifications

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

FDMA Common Air Interface compatibility

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Emergency group calls Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Unit-to-unit calls with auto-callback

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Channel and priority scan, talkback scan

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Weatherproof design

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Long life lithium-ion battery

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Meets MIL-STD 810 certification specs

Midland STP series P25 meets spec

Meets NIFC fire certification specs

Bendix King GPH CMP is not NIFC certified

Meets California Dept of Forestry certification specs

This specification conflicts with the specification to meet NIFC fire certification.

The Bendix King Field programmable hand-held portable radios has been adopted by most federal wildland fire suppression agencies and first responders across the nation, due to its reliability and ruggedness. This particular radio also has the feature to allow Division resource's the ability to clone and/or program the radio from the field. This advanced feature is necessary as our resources are mobilized to different geographic regions to suppression ongoing wildfires. This is ability to communicate with others when placed in life-threaten situations is a must.

RFQ No.	FOR1061	
KEW NO.	LOUTOOT	

# AFFIDAVIT

# West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

# **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

## **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

## LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

## CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BISER'S	RADIO S	IERVICE		
Authorized Signature				2/20/07	